Cr Nicoletti will discuss this further with the proponent. 

Statutory Environment  

Local Government Act 1995 – Sect 3.58 (1) to (4) 

Policy Implications 
Nil 

Financial Implications 
Loss of income of Five hundred and ninety dollars ($590) for the year of 2023. Income total 
of One thousand one hundred and eighty dollars ($1180) for the years 2024 and 2025. 

OFFICER RECOMMENDATION 

Council Decision Number – 06 04 2023 

Moved: Cr Farina Seconded: Cr McGlashan 

That Council accept the proposal as outlined in the Expression of Interest Request 
from the Mukinbudin Football Club to waive the $590 fee for the year 2023 and charge